December 2006 Rev. 1 1/16
16
LD3980
Low drop - Low supply voltage
Low ESR capacitor compatible
Feature summary
■ Input voltage from 1.7 to 3.6V
■ Ultra low dropout voltage (130mV typ. at

N 60 2.362
T 18.4 0.724
Ao 3.3 0.130
Bo 3.3 0.130
Ko 1.1 0.043
Po 4 0.157
P 8 0.315
Tape & Reel QFNxx/DFNxx (3x3) MECHANICAL DATA
Order code LD3980
14/16
8 Order code
Table 5. Order code
Part number Output voltage (1)
1. Other values of VO available on request
LD3980PM08R 0.8 V
LD3980PM12R 1.2 V (2)
2. Available on request
LD3980PM13R 1.3 V (2)
LD3980PM135R 1.35 V
LD3980PM15R 1.5 V (2)
LD3980PM18R 1.8 V
LD3980PM30R 3.0 V (2)
LD3980 Revision history
15/16
9 Revision history
Table 6. Revision history